Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500813623

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Paul L Greene 03/20/2009						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Mach 1 Development, LLC					
Street Address:	40262 Foxfield Lane					
City:	Leesburg					
State/Country:	VIRGINIA					
Postal Code:	20175					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1240		12408	562			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (703)556-6540					¢10.00	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 703-556-0411 Email: kblankanabin@			apporateoursellaw.com			
Email: kblankenship@generalcounsellaw.com Correspondent Name: M. Keith Blankenship					Ê	
Address Line 1: 6862 Elm Street						
Address Line 2: Suite 800						
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			KBMAC-00002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			M. Keith Blankenship			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-M1D_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-M1D_Signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-M1D_Signed#page3.tif						
				ΡΔΤΕΝΤ		

<u>Assignment</u>

For consideration good and valuable, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Paul L. Greene, hereby sell and assign to Mach 1 Development, LLC., a Virginia LLC having a principal place of business at 40262 Foxfield Lane, Leesburg, Va 20175, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

SHIPPING CONTAINER INTEGRITY DEVICE AND SYSTEM

in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by me and identified as Attorney Docket Number KBMAC-00002 and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have the full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and all executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said assignee, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and reexamination applications; execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue all Letters Patent relating to said invention to assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney Docket No. KBMAC-00002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each inventor in promising to fulfill the above requirements has hereunto set his/her hand and affixed his/her seal.

Date: $\frac{3/2-\alpha}{2\alpha\alpha}$ Paul L. Greene) Inventor) ss.) County of Loudou ¥ Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above named Paul L. Greene this _____ day of March, 2007 Notary Public

My commission expires:

6-30-12

JEREMY NATHANIEL DENISON NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2012 COMMISSION # 7185112

§3.73(b) Statement

IN THIS APPLICATION and all applications relating thereto, the assignee Mach 1 Development, LLC ("Assignee") has the sole authority to prosecute, litigate, and license the all intellectual property rights involving and deriving from said application and all applications relating thereto. Please address all correspondence and issue any patents based on said application and all applications relating thereto to the Assignee, care of its named representative, at the address listed below:

Representative:	Paul L. Greene		
Assignee:	Mach 1 Development, LLC		
Assignee Address:	40262 Foxfield Lane, Leesburg, Va 20175		

As representative, I further request that all correspondence with Assignee be addressed to Assignee's attorney:

Michael Keith Blankenship, Esq. 53,997 of

General Counsel, P.C. 6862 Elm St. Suite 800 McLean, VA 22101 703-556-0411 (ph) 703-556-6540 (fax)

Signed this $20^{\text{H}}_{\text{day of } I \text{ ARCH}}$, 20_{C9}^{C9} by Qan

officer of Mach 1 Development, LLC having authority to administer Mach 1 Development, LLC's intellectual property rights.

RECORDED: 03/20/2009